

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16389/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in SA No.51/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMRATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

