

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16389/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/01/2013  
in SA No. 51/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

RAMRATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call tomorrow i.e. on 25.03.2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2015.03.24  
17:38:11 IST  
Reason: